
National Healthcare Preparedness Program (NHPP) 
Pediatric Preparedness for Healthcare Coalitions Webinar and National Call 

Thursday, June 19, 2014 
2:00 PM – 3:30 PM EDT 

Webinar: https://hppevents.webex.com/hppevents/onstage/g.php?t=a&d=744338437
Webinar Event #: 744 338 437  ●  Webinar Event Password: NHPP  

Conference Call US Toll-Free Dial in #: (855) 646-4972 ●  International Dial in #:  (484) 756-4342 
Conference Call ID #:  33388078        

AGENDA 

1. Welcome, Introductions and Overview 
• Cynthia K. Hansen, Ph.D., Senior Advisor, Division of National Healthcare Preparedness Programs 

(NHPP) (Cynthia.Hansen@hhs.gov)  

2. Federal Policy & Efforts to Address the Needs of Children in Disasters 
• Daniel Dodgen, Ph.D., Director, Division for At-Risk Individuals, Behavioral Health, and Community 

Resilience (ABC), HHS/ASPR/Office of Policy and Planning (Daniel.Dodgen@hhs.gov)  
• Cheryl A. Levine, Ph.D., Team Lead for At-Risk Individuals, ABC, HHS/ASPR/Office of Policy and 

Planning (Cheryl.Levine@hhs.gov) 

3. Superstorm Sandy Lessons Learned 
• Michael D. Maramba Espiritu, MD, Assistant Professor of Pediatrics, NYU School of Medicine, 

Attending Neonatologist, NYU Langone Medical Center & Bellevue Hospital Center 
(Michael.Espiritu@nyumc.org)

• Michael Frogel, MD, FAAP, Co-Principal Investigator, New York City Pediatric Disaster Coalition 
(mikefrogel@gmail.com) 

4. Putting the Pieces Together on Pediatric Response Planning 
• Kevin M. McCulley, Healthcare Preparedness Program Manager, Bureau of EMS and Preparedness, 

Utah Department of Health (kmcculley@utah.gov) 

5. Los Angeles County Pediatric Surge Plan 
• Millicent Wilson, MD, Disaster Training Specialist, Pediatric Surge, Program Manager, Disaster 

Healthcare (DHV) Volunteer Medical Adviser, Emergency Medical Services Agency, Los Angeles 
County EMS Agency (milwilson@dhs.lacounty.gov) 

• Bridget M. Berg, MPH, FACHE, Administrative Manager, Pediatric Disaster Resource and Training 
Center, Trauma Surge Coordinator, Trauma Program, Children’s Hospital Los Angeles 
(BBerg@chla.usc.edu) 

6. Pediatric Lessons Learned: Alaska Shield/Hale Borealis 2014 National Capstone Exercise 
• Merry Carlson, Chief, Section of Emergency Programs, Division of Public Health, Department of 

Health and Social Services (merry.carlson@alaska.gov)
• Andy Jones, Program Manager, Health Emergency Response Operations, Division of Public Health, 

Department of Health and Social Services (andy.jones@alaska.gov)

7. Questions  
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